

**Part Number:** HD-XL-ST-7-S, HD-XL-CU-7-S, HD-XL-ST-7-CS,  
HD-XL-CU-7-CS, HD-XL-ST-7-H & HD-XL-CU-4-S-2



**Description:** Solo Saddles

**Fitment:** 2007-2012 Harley Davidson Sportster with 3.3 gallon fuel tank

**Revision:** 2

Tools Required	Parts List
1/2" Socket Wrench 1/2" Open End or Combination Wrench	#A00810 Mounting Bracket 1 5/16" x 18 x 1" Hex Head Bolt 1 5/16" x 18" Nylock Nut 2 5/16" x 18 Flat Washers 2 Keys

To install your new Corbin saddle, you'll first need to attach the seat mounting pin to the bike.

**NOTE:** We highly recommend using a removable strength thread lock product, such as Loctite® on the nuts for added safety.

1. Start by placing the provided 5/16" x 18 x 1" hex head bolt and flat washer onto the Corbin bracket. Place the bracket and bolts onto the rear fender and secure with the provided flat washer and nylock nut (*Figure 1*). Tighten the bolts by placing a 1/2" socket wrench onto the nylock nut and using an open end wrench on the hex head bolt (*Figure 2*). Tighten to six ft. lbs.

2. Now you're ready to install your saddle. Slip the front tongue into the slot by the gas tank, center the rear of the seat over the pin and press firmly down as the seat "clicks" into place (*Figure 3*). It is now mounted and locked to your motorcycle. To remove the saddle, use the provided keys to unlock and lift off.

**NOTE:** If your saddle doesn't latch properly, you may need to adjust it by simply placing a flat washer under the latch pin.

**NOTE:** Until the rubber grommets break in, you may need to tap the saddle with a forward, downward motion to get it to latch or unlatch.

Questions? Give us a holler...  
**800-223-4332**  
tech@corbin.com

